

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

**Claimant: MR S D STONE** 

Respondent: MR ANDREW GAUNT T/A B I DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

Heard at: Midlands West by CVP

On: 18 July 2022

Before: Employment Judge Murdin

**Claimant: In Person** 

Respondent: Not attending

## JUDGMENT

## IT IS ORDERED THAT:

- Permission is granted to the Claimant to amend the name of the Respondent to Mr Andrew Gaunt t/a B I Developments Limited;
- (ii) Judgment to the Claimant as against Mr Andrew Gaunt t/a B I Developments Limited in the sum of £6698.52.

## **Employment Judge Murdin**

Date: 18th July 2022

JUDGMENT SENT TO PARTIES ON

Miss Z Ravat 25/07/2022

Notes

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision. **Public access to employment tribunal decisions** Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at

For the Tribunal Office

www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case